



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAT MCCRORY
GOVERNOR

ANTHONY J. TATA
SECRETARY

October 8, 2014

WBS Element: 43702.3.1
County: Caswell & Rockingham
Letting Date: September 18, 2014
Contract #: DG00147

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulations –Sign and Lightning Upgrades on US 29

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:

Attached on the following sheet are "Contract Quantity & Unit", "Unit Price" and "Total Amount Bid" tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, Smith-Rowe, LLC, was awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in the Purchase Order Contracts.

If you should have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "D.R. Huffines", written over a white background.

D.R. Huffines
Division Program Manager

DRH/bcj

ec: Traffic Control Safety Services , Inc.; Smith-Rowe, LLC.; file

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

SIGN AND LIGHTING UPGRADES

US 29 FROM ONE MILE SOUTH OF SR 2552 (NARROW GUAGE ROAD) TO THE VIRGINIA STATE LINE

SMITH-ROWE, LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL SAFETY SERVICES, INC.
MOUNT AIRY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION						
				Lump Sum		16500.00			23522.50
0002	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	2,475	LF	14.00	34650.00	14.00	34650.00
0003	3195000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1	2	EA	375.00	750.00	375.00	750.00
0004	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	1	EA	1675.00	1675.00	1675.00	1675.00
0005	3285000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE M-350	5	EA	1650.00	8250.00	1650.00	8250.00
0006	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	360	LF	0.10	36.00	0.10	36.00
0007	4048000000-E	902	REINF CONC FOUNDTN	4	CY	515.00	2060.00	900.00	3600.00
0008	4054000000-E	902	PLN CONC FOUNDTN	3	CY	206.00	618.00	250.00	750.00
0009	4057000000-E	SP	OVERHEAD FOOTING	24	CY	1200.00	28800.00	1000.00	24000.00
0010	4060000000-E	903	SUPPORT, BREAKAWAY STL BM	6,304	LB	3.05	19227.20	4.50	28368.00
0011	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	1,625	LF	3.80	6175.00	7.50	12187.50
0012	4082100000-N	SP	SUPPORT, OVRHD SIGN STR **** SUPPORTS, OVERHEAD SIGN STRUC-TURE AT S TA 10+00 RP2B			Lump Sum	45000.00		40000.00
0013	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	33	EA	49.00	1617.00	100.00	3300.00
0014	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (OVRHD) SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (OVER-HEAD)	6	EA	875.00	5250.00	1250.00	7500.00
0015	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (OVRHD) SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (OVER-HEAD)	2	EA	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00
0016	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNT ED)	13	EA	400.00	5200.00	500.00	6500.00
0017	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNT ED)	22	EA	400.00	8800.00	250.00	5500.00
0018	4114000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, MILEMARKERS	28	EA	30.00	840.00	50.00	1400.00
0019	4116000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (GRD MTD)	4	EA	300.00	1200.00	500.00	2000.00
0020	4138000000-N	907	DISPOSE SUPPORT, STL BM	1	EA	100.00	100.00	1000.00	1000.00
0021	4151000000-N	907	STOCKPILE SIGN SYST STL BM	2	EA	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00
0022	4152000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST STL BM	14	EA	200.00	2800.00	500.00	7000.00
0023	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	57	EA	5.00	285.00	1.00	57.00
0024	4234000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN, A OR B (OVRHD)	4	EA	250.00	1000.00	1.00	4.00
0025	4273000000-N	907	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) 907 GENERIC SIGNING ITEM - POST REFLECTOR PA NEL	58	EA	200.00	11600.00	50.00	2900.00
0026	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL			Lump Sum	23000.00		25000.00
0027	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	16,600	LF	1.15	19090.00	1.15	19090.00
0028	4690000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	1,950	LF	1.35	2632.50	1.35	2632.50
0029	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,180	LF	2.50	2950.00	2.50	2950.00
0030	4702000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	680	LF	2.50	1700.00	2.50	1700.00
0031	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	54	EA	150.00	8100.00	150.00	8100.00
0032	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	4	EA	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00
0033	4898000000-N	1251	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1251 RE-LENSE EXISTING SNOW PLOWABLE MARKERS	125	EA	20.00	2500.00	25.00	3125.00
0034	5045000000-N	1404	LIT STD MTLs ***** LIGHT STANDARD, TYPE MTLs (35' SA, 1 5' ARM)	8	EA	2500.00	20000.00	2500.00	20000.00
0035	5070000000-N	1405	STD FOUNDAT ***** STANDARD FOUNDATION (TYPE R1)	6	EA	750.00	4500.00	750.00	4500.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

SIGN AND LIGHTING UPGRADES

US 29 FROM ONE MILE SOUTH OF SR 2552 (NARROW GUAGE ROAD) TO THE VIRGINIA STATE LINE

SMITH-ROWE, LLC
TRAFFIC CONTROL SAFETY SERVICES, INC.
MOUNT AIRY, NC

0036	5070000000-N	1405 STD FOUNDAT ***** STANDARD FOUNDATION (TYPE R2)	2 EA	800.00	1600.00	800.00	1600.00
0037	5120000000-N	1407 SERVICE POLE ***** ELECTRIC SERVICE POLE (30' CLASS 4)	1 EA	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00
0038	5125000000-E	1407 SERVICE LATERAL ***** ELECTRIC SERVICE LATERAL (3 #1/0 USE)	25 LF	28.75	718.75	2875.00	71875.00
0039	5145000000-N	1408 LITE CNTRL RW***** LIGHT CONTROL EQUIPMENT, TYPE RW (240/48 0 V)	1 EA	9850.00	9850.00	10000.00	10000.00
0040	5205000000-E	1410 **-#8 W/G FEEDR N ***** ** #8 W/G FEEDER CIRCUIT IN 2, 1.5" CO NDUIT	3,220 LF	6.75	21735.00	6.75	21735.00
0041	5240000000-N	1411 ELEC JB ***** ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOXES (PC18)	5 EA	560.00	2800.00	560.00	2800.00
0042	5270000000-N	SP GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM - LED LUMINAIRE	8 EA	860.00	6880.00	860.00	6880.00
0043	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	25 LF	2.50	62.50	2.50	62.50
0044	7108000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 1 SECT)	2 EA	430.00	860.00	430.00	860.00
0045	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) UNPAVED TRENCHING (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	25 LF	9.00	225.00	9.00	225.00
0046	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	2 EA	330.00	660.00	330.00	660.00
0047	7360000000-N	1720 WOOD POLE	1 EA	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
0048	7408000000-E	1722 1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	1 EA	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
0049	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	1 EA	415.00	415.00	415.00	415.00
0050	7912000000-N	1755 BEACON CNTRL ASSM & CBNT ***** BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY & CABINET (* *****)	1 EA	2080.00	2080.00	2080.00	2080.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 338551.95 TOTAL 425000.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 338551.95 SUB-TOTAL 425000.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

SMITH-ROWE, LLC	1	338551.95
TRAFFIC CONTROL SAFETY SERVICES, INC.	2	425000.00